The Baily Star **DHAKA THURSDAY MAY 10, 2012**

BUILDING LEASE AT MOHAKHALI C/A Independent 12 storied (both sides

road) commercial Space of 35000 suitable for Private feet square Multinational University, Bank, Company or Corporate office. Whole building or part can be leased. Basement Car Parking, Own substation, Generator, 2 Lifts (10 persons each).

Contact: 120/B, Motifheel C/A, Mob: 01764463427,

Email: shaikhwafa@yahoo.com

CAR SALE LAND CRUISER PRADO Model-2009, Reg-2011, Black, PRADO-Model-2003, Reg-2005 Redwine CRV Model-2006, Reg-2008, Lexus Hariar Model-1999, Reg-2006, KIA Sportage- Model-2009, Reg- 2009. 01717233479

Lost

 Md Al-Mamun have lost my original certificates of SSC (Roll: 730939,

Reg: 400817/1996-97), HSC (Roll: 218657, Reg: 849312/1998-99). both under Board of Jessore, B.Sc (Reg: 2000330011) under SUST and National ID (2694810600575) at Malaysia. Kajang police station report no: SENTUL/005977/12,

OPEN POSITION AT BRITISH COMPANY LIAISON OFFICE

A HKG-origin British company, one of the top global retailers, seeks to immediately engage a **Technical Manager-Garments** to head the Garment Technical Division of their sourcing Liaison Office in Dhaka. Only high-profile candidates, having extensive proven track record with necessary skills to lead technical division of a large multi-national sourcing company should apply. You must be results oriented, able to deal with international buyers and suppliers in order to "fast-track" the growth. A minimum of eight years experience in handling Garments Technical matters in multicultural environment with managerial skill is mandatory. Candidates are requested to send CV by 18th May 2012, to Box No A-14 C/O- The Daily Star. 64-65, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1215.



Ref No.: BCB/Admin/HR/154

Date: 8th May 2012

Bangladesh

Cricket Board

The Bangladesh Cricket Board (BCB) is a high profile national sports organization responsible for governing the game of cricket in Bangladesh, seeks applications from qualified individuals for the following position for immediate appointment:

Position: Law Officer (01)

The incumbent will perform a broad range of duties in the organization including but not limited to the following: **Key Responsibilities:**

Address the internal and external legal concerns of BCB

- Coordinate and maintain working relationship with the BCB appointed lawyer/legal firms.
- Draw up contracts, agreements and other legal documents.
- Coordinate with the all Heads of Departments of BCB with regard to Legal matters.
- Address legal issues related to the employment in different positions of BCB.
- Any special duty, assigned from time to time.

Qualification: The applicant must have LL.M degree and/or be a Barrister-at-Law (UK). Additionally the applicant should be an Advocate enrolled in the High Court Division of the Supreme Court of Bangladesh with minimum of 05 (Five) years of standing. Preference will be given to applicants having been called to the Bar in the UK.

Special Skill / Knowledge Requirements

- Strong Communication skills in Bangla and English along with interpersonal skills;
- Ability to work with cross-functional departments; Excellent presentation and report writing skills;
- Strong analytical ability, proactive and self motivated;
- Knowledge on Business & Commercial Law, Taxation, HR & Labour Law, Procurement Act etc.;
- Proactive and can work independently when necessary;
- Must have computer literacy (MS Word, MS Excel, MS Power Point Presentation, internet
- communication etc.).

Age: Minimum 30 years.

Interested candidates are requested to send their CV along with a cover letter with an indication of desired remuneration" and 02 recent photographs to the Chief Executive Officer, Bangladesh Cricket Board, Sher-e-Bangla National Cricket Stadium, Mirpur, Dhaka on or before 24th May 2012. Only the short listed candidates will be called for interview.

Please mention name of the post of the application applied for on the top of envelopes.



PUBALI BANK LIMITED

ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION

HEAD OFFICE

26, DILKUSHA C/A, DHAKA-1000.

INVITATION FOR TENDERS

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from the eligible Tenderers who can participate in any of the following 02 (Two) tenders or both but in separate envelope as defined in the tender documents of the under mentioned works as per terms & conditions stated below.

- Procuring Entity
- Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division, Head Office, 26, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.
- Tender Name
- : 1) Civil & Electrical works of Present premises of our
- Sherpur Branch, Sherpur. 2) Civil & Electrical works of Proposed premises of our
- Time for completion of the work :
- Bashurhat Branch, Noakhali. 20 (Twenty) Calendar days for each Branch.
- Eligibility of Tenderers
- : i) Minimum Work experience of 3 (Three) years in
- building renovation. ii) The tenderer must have experience during 3 (Three) years in completion of work(s) in same
 - nature costing minimum Tk. 8.00 (Eight) Lac. iii) Having valid trade license, up to date Income Tax clearance certificate and VAT registration certificate.
 - iv) Must be financially solvent.
- 5. Price of Tender Document :
 - Tk. 800.00 (Eight hundred) only non-refundable for each tender documents. 2.5% of total bid amount in the form of Payment

Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division,

(12th floor), 26 Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.

Up to 11.00 AM (BST) on 20-05-2012

- Amount of Tender security
 - Order favoring Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka-1000. "No tender will be considered without tender security (Earnest money)".
- Name and address of the office from where tender documents will be obtained & to be dropped
- Up to 6.00 PM (BST) on 17-05-2012 Last date & time for selling tender document
- Last date & time for tender :
- submission
- Date and Time for tender At 11.30 AM (BST) on 20-05-2012 in presence of bidder (if any). opening
- 11. Special Instructions
- : i) Tender document along with an MS Excel calculation Sheet to be submitted in sealed evelope.
 - ii) Pubali Bank Limited reserves the right to accept partly or fully any quotation or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever and is not bound to accept the lowest quotation.

Sk. Golam Mohammad General Manager

OFFICE TO-LET

FIRST FLOOR OF TWO-STORIED HOUSE IN DHANMONDI ROAD 6(A) AVAILABLE. MODERN FITTINGS EXCLUSIVE ENVIRONMENT APPROXIMATELY 3000SFT CONTACT: 01726502473, 01714171646

Pest Control Service **SCORPION SERVICES** 01711520720 01711536093

rpionservices.net

Nikunja 1, adjacent Army Golf Club, 3-storied independent house with basement (Conf room), Car Park, duplex intercom, CCTV, geyser. Contact: 01715 034984

To-Let

Math Tuition

Milon, MBA, DU, highly experienced in Math, wants to teach BBA/MBA admission students, who are specially weak in Math. Shortcut and highest correction guarantee. -01683390693

Tel: 01711-420246, 8833709, 9850117, 9850106 বিভৰ্ভাপ্ত

Forestcity UK made brand new diesel generator capacity 45 Kva, 65Kva, 100Kva, 150 Kva, 200 Kva and 250 Kva from ready

stock or any capacity on L/C basis for immediate shipment

BAKUL POWERTECH House No. 25, Road No. 47, Gulshan-2

আমার মক্কেল মোঃ আলতাফ হোসেন, পিতা- মরহুম হাজী রফিকুল হক, মাতা- আলহাজ্ব সাফিয়া খাতুন, ভাইস চেয়ারম্যান নাসা ফ্রন্স ও পরিচালক এক্সিম ব্যাংকের -এর নামে একটি জালিয়াত চক্র এক্সিম ব্যাংক গুলশান শাখা থেকে স্বাক্ষর জাল করে ৪৪১৯০৬১ থেকে ৪৪১৯০৮০ সিরিয়ালের চেক বই ইস্যু করে বিভিন্ন অপরিচিত ব্যক্তিদের নামে বড় অংকের টাকার পরিমাণ উল্লেখ করে বিভিন্ন ব্যাংক থেকে বাউন্স করিয়ে দেশের বিভিন্ন থানায় প্রতারণা মামলা ৪০৬ ও ৪২০ ধারা দিয়ে মামলা করে আমার মক্কেলকে হয়রানি ও অপমান করার প্রয়াসে লিপ্ত আছে। দেশের সকল থানা ও আইন প্রয়োগকারী সংস্থা এবং সংশ্লিষ্ট সকল কর্তৃপক্ষকে এই প্রতারক চক্রের খপ্পর থেকে সতর্ক থাকার জন্য অনুরোধ করা ইলো। এই ব্যাপারে আমি বিস্তারিত খোঁজ খবর নিচ্ছি। তারপর যথাযথ আইনগত ব্যবস্থা নেওয়া হবে।

শেখ বাহারুল ইসলাম, অ্যাডভোকেট সুপ্রীম কোর্ট সিরাজুল হক, এসোসিয়েট চেম্বার রুম নং- ২১২ ফোন- ৯৫৫৪৭৩৫/০১৭১১৫৩৩৯৫৯

বিসমিল্লাহির রাহ্মানির রাহিম

আসসালামু আলাইকুম,

প্রিয় মুসলমান ভাই ও বোন, মৃত্যু অনিবার্য সত্য। তবুও মৃত্যু আমাদের আবেগতাড়িত করে, ভাবিত করে মৃত্যুর পর সমাহিত হওয়া নিয়ে। আমরা প্রত্যেকেই চাই আমাদের কবরে কেউ দায়া করুক, কবরটি অক্ষত থাকুক। মৃত ব্যক্তির এই চাওয়াকে সম্মান জানিয়ে রূপগঞ্জে, ঢাকা-সিলেট মহাসড়কের পাশে ৩০ বিঘা জমিতে একটি প্রাইভেট কবরস্থান গড়ে তুলছি সুবিন্যস্ত ভাবে। থাকছে-সুরম্য মসজিদ, ওজুখানা, জানাজার স্থান, মৃতদেহ সংরক্ষণাগার, গাড়ী পার্কিং ব্যবস্থা, কবরস্থানের অভ্যন্তরে পর্যাপ্ত আলো ও পানির ব্যবস্থা। পুরো

প্রকল্প এলাকা সুদৃশ্য পাঁচিলে ঘেরা। योगीयोगः ०১৮১৯२७৮৮৪১, ०১৯२२२०৫৫৫৫

প্লট বিক্ৰয়

বারিধারা বসুন্ধরায় দক্ষিণমুখী রেডী অবস্থায় ৫ কাঠার <u>ক্রেতাগণ</u> যোগাযোগ করুন

zaman40@ozemail.com.au C-604

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BANGLADESH HIGH COURT DIVISION (STATUTORY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION) **COMPANY MATTER NO. 81 OF 2012** IN THE MATTER OF:

An application under section -12 read with section -13 of the companies Act, 1994 for confirmation of the amendment of the Object Clause of the Memorandum of Association. -AND-Jinnat Fashions Limited, represented by its Managing

Director, Registered Office: 102 Green Road, Police Station: Tejgaon, Dhaka, BangladeshPetitioner -VERSUS-

The Registrar, Joint Stock Companies and FirmsRespondent Notice

This is to notify all concerned that Jinnat Fashions Limited has filed an application under section-12 read with section-13 of the Companies Act, 1994 before the Company Bench of Hon'ble Supreme Court of Bangladesh, High Court Division, for confirmation of the amendment of the Object Clause of its Memorandum of Association. Upon preliminary hearing his Lordship, Mr. Justice A.F.M. Abdur Rahman of the said Hon'ble Court, was pleased to admit the application by an order dated 03.05.2012. Any person interested to contest the matter is requested to appear in the court either personally or through authorized representative. The Copy of the petition may be obtained from the undersigned upon payment of copying cost.

Mohammad Hedayet Hossain Barrister-at-Law, Advocate, Supreme Court of Bangladesh
M H HOSSAIN & ASSOCIATES House No. 313 A (3rd Floor), Lane No. 21, New DOHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206, Bangladesh. Phone-02-8753626, Cell No. 01713-032943, Fax No. 02-9861261

SENA KALYAN SANGSTHA Sena Kalyan Bhaban (21st Floor), 195, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka

Phone: 9560051, Fax: + 88-02-9565820

TENDER NOTICE (National and International) 1. Sena Kalyan Sangstha (SKS) is willing to procure following items at

competitive price to meet the routine requirement of its Industrial Project: (a) Cement Clinker, PP Oven Cement Bag, Kraft Paper Cement Bag, Limestone, Fly Ash, Natural Gypsum & Slag for Mongla Cement Factory. (b) Wheat for 3x Flour Mills, Chittagong. (c) Cold Rolled Grain Oriented Silicon Steel Sheet, Cold Rolled Non Grain Oriented Silicon Steel Sheet, Transformer Oil, Super enameled copper wire, MS sheet, Bearing, Capacitor, Down rod, Nokka, H.T Cap, LT Cap, Copper Strip, H.T Bushing, L.T Bushing, Alluminium Sheet for Sena Kalyan Electric Industries, Chittagong. (d). PV/Cotton yam for Eastern Hosiery Mill, Tongi. 2. SKS also invites offers for the following services:

(a) Ship management and logistic support for chartered mother vessel to carry clinker in bulk from Korea, Thailand, Malaysia, Indonesia and Vietnam to Mongla Cement Factory, Mongla Bagerhat. (b) Lightering, stevedoring, clearing & forwarding and unloading of Clinker, Natural Gypsum, Slag, Fly Ash and Limestone at Mongla Cement Factory, Mongla or Chittagong. Interested suppliers/ importers/ indentors/ agents and logistic providers are requested to contact the Director Procurement & Development and/ or the Chief Executive of the Factory concerned for further details of the required information any time during the working hours. Website www.senakalyan.org may be helpful.

Director Procurement & Development

National Bank Limited System & Operations Division Head Office: 18, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka

Tender Notice

Sealed tenders in prescribed schedule are hereby invited from bonafide and reputed suppliers to offer rates for procurement of PC with OS, Laptop, Printer, UPS, Stabilizer, Scanner, network Switch, Multimedia Projector, Projector Screen and Microsoft Office with license for the Branches, Regional Office, NBTI and Divisions of Head Office. Validity period of PC, Laptop and Printer for 6(Six) months and other Hardware validity period from 1st June, 2012 to 31st May, 2013. The tender schedule and general terms & conditions for the tenderer will be available at System & Operations Division (6th floor, South side of NBL Head Office) against cash payment of Tk. 2,000/- (non refundable) on all working days during Office hours upto 22nd May, 2012.

11.30AM on 23rd May, 2012. The tender will be opened on the same date at 12.00 Noon in presence of the tenderers, if any remain present. The tender committee reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever. The tender Committee is not bound to award the work to the lowest bidder. The tender committee also reserves the right to negotiate with any of the bidder and award the work order to that firm.

Interested tenderers may drop their sealed quotations in the prescribed

schedule in the Tender Box of this Division between 10.00AM to

Senior Vice President System & Operations Division

BRITISH COUNCIL

Trust College

ANNOUNCEMENT

& ADVERTISEM

British Council announces the launch of the 'British Council Teaching & Resource Centre at Trust College', Uttara on Thursday 10 MAY 2012 AT 10am.

The Teaching & Resource Centre will run its courses in collaboration with Trust College- Plot 36, Road 5, Sector 13, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka - 1230.

His Excellency the British High Commissioner to Bangladesh Mr. Robert Gibson CMG has kindly agreed to be the Chief Guest and Ms. Rosemary Arnott OBE, Director, British Council Bangladesh will be present as Special Guest.

Mr. Bashir Ahmed Bhuiyan, Principal, Trust College presiding.

JON GORE

Teaching Centre Manager British Council Teaching Centre

www.britishcouncil.org/bangladesh

NOTICE INVITING TENDER SOCIAL MARKETING COMPANY, SMC

Sealed quotations are hereby invited by Social Marketing Company (SMC) 33, Banani C/A., Dhaka-1213 from reputed Printing and Packaging manufacturing Houses located at Dhaka and nearby Dhaka for supply of Printing and

Tender documents will be issued on cash payment of Tk.500.00 (five hundred) only non-refundable on all working days during office hours (Sunday through Thursday) from 10.05.2012 to 29.05.2012. No tender documents will be issued after 29th May, 2012.

Packaging materials in our ORS factory at Bhaluka, Mymensingh.

Earnest money @ 1% (one percent) of the total quoted value in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft from any scheduled Bank must be submitted along with the Tender without which the Tender shall be rejected outright.

Tenders will be received in the office of the undersigned up to 15:00 hours on 30th May, 2012 and will be opened on the same day at 15:15 hours in presence of Bidders who may like to be present. No tender shall be received after the abovementioned date & time.

Social Marketing Company (SMC) reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Md. Luthfur Raman

Manager, Procurement SMC Tower, 33 Banani C/A

Dhaka-1213, Phone: 8811423-9

SMC SOCIAL MARKETING COMPANY

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Directorate General of Health Services **EPI** and Surveillance Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212

Re-Invitation for Tender

Sealed offer is hereby invited from the genuine local manufacturer of Auto Disable (AD) Syringe 3ml & 5ml. As per PPR-2008. Terms and conditions as follows: **KEY INFORMATION**

1	Ministry/Division		Ministry of Health and Family Welfare.
2	Agency		Directorate General of Health Services (DGHS).
3	Procuring entity name		Director, PHC & Line Director, MNC&AH, DGHS.
4	Procuring entity code		5050.
5	Procuring entity district		Dhaka.
6	Invitation for		Auto Disable (AD) Syringe 3ml & 5ml.
7	Tender Ref. No.		DGHS/EPI/ADMIN/ADS-198/2011/1025.
8	Date		07/05/2012.
9	Procurement method		NCB-Open Tender Method (OTM).
FUN	DING INFORMATION		20
10	Budget and source of funds		GoB (Dev.)
11	Developments partners		Not applicable.
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION		
12	Project/program code		5-2711-5050.
13	Project/program name		EPI & Surveillance.
14	Tender package No.		GoB (Dev.)-ADS-03 (2011-2012).
15	Tender package name		Auto Disable (AD) Syringe 3ml & 5ml.
16	Tender publication date		10/05/2012.
17	Tender last selling date		24/05/2012.
18	Tender closing date and time		27/05/2012 at 11:30am.
19	Tender opening date and time		27/05/2012 at 12:30pm.
20	Name and address of the offi	min-cons	1
40% 3	a) Selling tender documents	a) Program Manager, EPI & Surveillance, DGHS, EPI Bhaban, Mohakhal Dhaka. b) Divisional Commissioner Office, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.	
	b) Receiving tender documents	 a) Program Manager, EPI & Surveillance, DGHS, EPI Bhaban, Mohakhali Dhaka. b) Divisional Commissioner Office, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. 	
	c) Opening tender documents	\$2000000 PM - 0.000000 PM - 0.000000	nager, EPI & Surveillance, DGHS, EPI Bhaban, Mohakhali, n No. 305, 2nd Floor). In presence of tenderers if any.
21	Place/date/time of pre tender meeting		
INFO	ORMATION FOR TENDERER		
22	Eligibility of tenderers	11 30 34 34 6 18 38 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	rs regardless of genuine local manufacturer & enlisted of Drugs tion of Bangladesh as per qualification mentioned in the tender

documents. Brief description of goods Auto Disable (AD) Syringe 3ml & 5ml. Brief description of related services Not applicable. 24 Identification of Location Price of tender Tender security Time document in Taka amount in Taka completion in weeks PKG-03 Auto Disable EPI, HQ, Tk 5,000/- (five Tk 7,50,000/- (Seven Up to 30 (AD) Syringe Mohakhali, thousand) only by lac fifty thousand) only June 2012 Treasury Chalan with Bank Draft or Bank from signing 3ml & 5ml. Dhaka CTR Code No-1- Guarantee or Pay- of contract 2711-0000-2366 in Order in favour of Line or Director, MNC & AH, Sonali Bank Bank DGHS Bangladesh (non-refundable) Dr. Syed Abu Jafar Md. Musa. 25 Name of official inviting tenders Designation of official inviting tenders Director, PHC & Line Director, MNC & AH. Address of official inviting tenders Room No-405, 3rd Floor, EPI Bhaban, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212. EPI Bhaban, DGHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka, Phone No. 8821913, 28 Contact details of official inviting tenders

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

GD-2013

Fax No. 8821914 (EPI).

Dr. Syed Abu Jafar Md. Musa Director, PHC and Line Director, MNC & AH DGHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka

for